his or her total points reduced by one hundred (100) when the suspension 
has been served, but he or she carries the balance of points (if any) for one (1) year until any 
further allocation produces by accumulation a total number of points in excess of ninety-nine (99); 

c) Greater than one hundred and ninety-nine (199) but less than two thousand six hundred (2,600) 
– the player is suspended from one (1) match for every 100 points allocated; 

d) Greater than two thousand six hundred (2,600) – the Player is suspended from playing in the 
number of future matches as the Judiciary Tribunal of the relevant Administration Unit determines 
in its absolute discretion. 

5.2.1.11 Service of the Period of Suspension 

Where a player has been suspended from playing in a forthcoming Match or Matches, his or her period